

No. 20-___

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

EDWARD A. CANIGLIA,

Petitioner,

v.

ROBERT F. STROM, *ET AL.*,

Respondents.

**On Petition For A Writ Of Certiorari
To The United States Court Of Appeals
For The First Circuit**

PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI

Thomas W. Lyons
Rhiannon S. Huffman
STRAUSS, FACTOR, LAING &
LYONS
One Davol Square
Suite 305
Providence, RI 02903

Shay Dvoretzky
Counsel of Record
Amelia A. DeGory
JONES DAY
51 Louisiana Ave. NW
Washington, DC 20001
(202) 879-3939
sdvoretzky@jonesday.com

Amanda K. Rice
JONES DAY
150 W. Jefferson Ave.
Suite 2100
Detroit, MI 48226

Counsel for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
QUESTION PRESENTED.....	i
PARTIES TO THE PROCEEDING	ii
TABLES OF AUTHORITIES	v
INTRODUCTION.....	1
OPINIONS BELOW	4
JURISDICTION	4
CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISION INVOLVED	4
STATEMENT	4
REASONS FOR GRANTING THE WRIT.....	10
I. COURTS ACROSS THE COUNTRY ARE DEEPLY DIVIDED.....	11
A. The Third, Seventh, Ninth, and Tenth Circuits Have Held that the Community Caretaking Exception Does <i>Not</i> Extend to the Home	12
B. The Fifth, Eighth, and First Circuits Have Held that the Community Caretaking Exception Can Extend to the Home	15
C. State Courts of Last Resort Are Likewise Deeply Divided	17
II. THE DECISION BELOW IS WRONG	20
III. THIS CASE IS THE IDEAL VEHICLE TO ADDRESS THIS IMPORTANT QUESTION.....	29
CONCLUSION	30

TABLE OF CONTENTS
(continued)

	Page
APPENDIX A: Opinion of the United States Court of Appeals for the First Circuit (Mar. 13, 2020).....	1a
APPENDIX B: Opinion of the United States District Court for the District of Rhode Island (June 4, 2019)	50a

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
CASES	
<i>Anderson v. Creighton</i> , 483 U.S. 635 (1987).....	27
<i>Arizona v. Gant</i> , 556 U.S. 332 (2009).....	25
<i>Ashcroft v. al-Kidd</i> , 563 U.S. 731 (2011).....	27
<i>Boyd v. United States</i> , 116 U.S. 616 (1886).....	24
<i>Brigham City, Utah v. Stuart</i> , 547 U.S. 398 (2006).....	29
<i>Cady v. Dombrowski</i> , 413 U.S. 433 (1973).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>California v. Acevedo</i> , 500 U.S. 565 (1991).....	28
<i>California v. Carney</i> , 471 U.S. 386 (1985).....	25
<i>California v. Ciraolo</i> , 476 U.S. 207 (1986).....	24
<i>Caniglia v. Strom</i> , 396 F. Supp. 3d 227 (D.R.I. 2019)	4
<i>Caniglia v. Strom</i> , 953 F.3d 112 (1st Cir. 2020)	4
<i>Cardwell v. Lewis</i> , 417 U.S. 583 (1974).....	25

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES
(continued)

	Page(s)
<i>Carpenter v. United States</i> , 138 S. Ct. 2206 (2018).....	23
<i>Castagna v. Jean</i> , 955 F.3d 211 (1st Cir. 2020)	16
<i>Chambers v. Maroney</i> , 399 U.S. 42 (1970).....	1, 21
<i>Collins v. Virginia</i> , 138 S. Ct. 1663 (2018).....	24, 25, 26
<i>Colorado v. Bertine</i> , 479 U.S. 367 (1987).....	23
<i>Coolidge v. New Hampshire</i> , 403 U.S. 443 (1971).....	28
<i>Cooper v. California</i> , 386 U.S. 58 (1967).....	21
<i>Corrigan v. Dist. of Columbia</i> , 841 F.3d 1022 (D.C. Cir. 2016).....	2, 11
<i>Florida v. Jardines</i> , 569 U.S. 1 (2013).....	23, 24
<i>Georgia v. Randolph</i> , 547 U.S. 103 (2006).....	24
<i>Jones v. United States</i> , 357 U.S. 493 (1958).....	3, 28
<i>Katz v. United States</i> , 389 U.S. 347 (1967).....	28
<i>Mathis v. Cnty. of Lyon</i> , 757 F. App'x 542 (9th Cir. 2018)	13, 14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES
(continued)

	Page(s)
<i>McDonald v. United States</i> , 335 U.S. 451 (1948).....	23
<i>Mincey v. Arizona</i> , 437 U.S. 385 (1978).....	29
<i>Payton v. New York</i> , 445 U.S. 573 (1980).....	3, 24, 26
<i>People v. Ovieda</i> , 446 P.3d 262 (Cal. 2019).....	18
<i>Ray v. Twp. of Warren</i> , 626 F.3d 170 (3d Cir. 2010)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Rodriguez v. City of San Jose</i> , 930 F.3d 1123 (9th Cir. 2019).....	9, 14
<i>Silverman v. United States</i> , 365 U.S. 505 (1961).....	24
<i>Soldal v. Cook Cnty., Ill.</i> , 506 U.S. 56 (1992).....	26
<i>South Dakota v. Opperman</i> , 428 U.S. 364 (1976).....	23, 25
<i>State v. Deneui</i> , 775 N.W.2d 221 (S.D. 2009).....	19
<i>State v. Gill</i> , 755 N.W.2d 454 (N.D. 2008).....	18, 19
<i>State v. Gracia</i> , 826 N.W.2d 87 (Wis. 2013)	19, 20
<i>State v. Pinkard</i> , 785 N.W.2d 592 (Wis. 2010)	19

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES
(continued)

	Page(s)
<i>State v. Vargas</i> , 63 A.3d 175 (N.J. 2013).....	18
<i>State v. Wilson</i> , 350 P.3d 800 (Ariz. 2015).....	17, 18
<i>Sutterfield v. City of Milwaukee</i> , 751 F.3d 542 (7th Cir. 2014).....	2, 9, 11, 13
<i>United States v. Bute</i> , 43 F.3d 531 (10th Cir. 1994).....	14
<i>United States v. Erickson</i> , 991 F.2d 529 (9th Cir. 1993).....	13, 14
<i>United States v. Karo</i> , 468 U.S. 705 (1984).....	24
<i>United States v. Pichany</i> , 687 F.2d 204 (7th Cir. 1982).....	12, 13, 17
<i>United States v. Quezada</i> , 448 F.3d 1005 (8th Cir. 2006).....	15
<i>United States v. Rodriguez-Morales</i> , 929 F.2d 780 (1st Cir. 1991)	9, 27
<i>United States v. Rohrig</i> , 98 F.3d 1506 (6th Cir. 1996).....	9, 16, 17
<i>United States v. Smith</i> , 820 F.3d 356 (8th Cir. 2016).....	9, 15
<i>United States v. U.S. Dist. Ct.</i> , 407 U.S. 297 (1972).....	30
<i>United States v. Williams</i> , 354 F.3d 497 (6th Cir. 2003).....	17

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES
(continued)

	Page(s)
<i>United States v. York</i> , 895 F.2d 1026 (5th Cir. 1990).....	9, 15
CONSTITUTIONAL AND STATUTORY AUTHORITIES	
U.S. Const., amend. IV.....	4, 24
28 U.S.C. § 1254	4
